	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	des Die	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HAN, Seok Jin HSU, Bai-Shuh IM, Moon Hwan	2. Name and address Name: Clairvoyan	s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.		74 Gravenstein Hwy South
04/28/2004 Execution Date:	City: Sebastopol Additional name(s) & ad	State: CA Zip: 95472 dress(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/821,387 	Dication, the execution dat	te of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stuart P Kaler C/o ClairVoyante Laboratories,	Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$40.00
Street Address: 874 Gravenstein Hwy South Suite 14 City: Sebastopol State: CA Zip: 95472	8. Deposit account num	iber:
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Carolyn Marsden Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature	04/29/2004 Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 08831.0064

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING SUB-PIXEL RENDERING OF IMAGE DATA IN NON-STRIPED DISPLAY SYSTEMS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith: and

WHEREAS, CLAIRVOYANTE, INC., a corporation of California, whose post office address is 874 Gravenstein Hwy. South, Suite 14, Sebastopol, CA 95472 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it be known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention on the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.					
County of)		SEOK JIN HAN			
Sate of California)	Ss.	7767 Lilac Way Cupertino CA 95014			
		Leebji Hom			
		Seok Jin Han			
Code at a		Date 4/28/04			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2004.					
, Notary Pub	plic				

PATENT **REEL: 014576 FRAME: 0579**

Attorney Docket No. 088	31.0064		
IN TESTIMONY WHER		reunto set our hands	
County of		set our nanus.	
Sate of California))	SS.	BAI-SHUH HSU 4958 Bosworth Court Newark CA 94560
			Bai-Shuh Hsu
			Date 4/28/04
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this	day of, 2004.	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE		unto set our hands.	
Sate of California		ss.	MOON HWAN IM 7964 Woodlark Way Cupertino CA 95014
			M. H. Jan Moon Hwantin Date 4/28/06
			Date 4/ 29/04
Subscribed and sworn to bef	fore me this da	ay of . 2004	
	Notary Public		

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

PATENT **REEL: 014576 FRAME: 0580**